

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2025

Tyco Electronics Staff Union ... Petitioner
V/s.
Tyco Electronics Corporation India Pvt
Ltd ... Respondent

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni, for Petitioner .

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 06 , 2026

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend.
2. Amendment is to be carried out within period of two weeks.
3. List the petition on 20th February, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)