

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2025

Tyco Electronics Staff Union	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Tyco Electronics Corporation India Pvt. Ltd.	... Respondent

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent on the fresh address supplied by the petitioner, returnable on **2 July 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)